

	Form PTO-1595	- 102149019		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼ .	▼ ▼			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)			
	Laser Products Ltd.	Malan	Name: <u>SURE</u> F	TIRE, LLC			
		67/12/02	Internal Address:				
	Addition of the state of the st) - Marshard OF The Carlot					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? Yes XINO					
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger					
			Street Address: 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other		Fountain City: Valley State: CA Zip: 92708				
	Execution Date: June 21,	ecution Date: June 21, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	09/606,605	,					
		Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No				
•	Name and address of party to concerning document should b		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:			
	Name: <u>David Weiss</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
	Name. <u>David Weiss</u>		X Enclosed				
	Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
			Additionized to	be charged to deposit associate			
i			8. Deposit account	number:			
	Street Address: 2551 Co1o	rado Blvd.	8. Deposit account	mumber.			
	Street Address2331_3313			N			
	City: Los Angeles State: CA	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90041-1040		100 min 100 mi			
		DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE				
	9. Signature.						
7/08/2002	DBYRNE 00000143 09606605	,1		٨			
FC:581	40.00 OP David Weiss	Dan	rid Thus	June 25, 2002			
	Name of Person Signi	ng	Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

8535

WHEREAS, LASER PRODUCTS LTD., a California partnership having offices at 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of record (reel/frame 010904/0578) of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/606,605 and the invention disclosed therein, entitled "Clip-Type Object Attachment Systems"; and

WHEREAS, SUREFIRE, LLC, a California limited liability company having offices at 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application and invention and all Patents which may be granted therefor, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for their sole use and behoof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such United States Patent, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, to ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED this 21' day of JUNE, 2002

LASER PRODUCTS LTD.

L.S.

John W. Matthews

President of Laser Products Corporation which is the General Partner of Laser Products Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 013051 FRAME: 0737

LAW OFFICES

DAVID WEISS

TECHNOLOGY -RELATED MATTERS PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS

2551 COLORADO BOULEVARD LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90041-1040 TELEPHONE (323) 254-5020

FAX: (323) 254-4619 E-mail: weisslaw@pacbell.net

June 25, 2002

Box ASSIG	NME	ENT		
Director -	U.S.	Patent and	Trademark O	ffice
Washington	. D.C	C. 20231		

Attorney Docket 8535

In re Application of: John Wallace Matthews Serial No.: 09/606,605 Filed: June 29, 2000 Title: Clip-Type Object Attachment Systems

Examiner: Bao Q. Truong

Group Art Unit: 2875

Sir:

Please record the enclosed copy of an Assignment in the above-identified application, and return the Assignment after recordal to the undersigned at the letterhead address. Also enclosed are a completed Recordation Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) and a check for \$40 to cover the recordal fee. If the enclosed fee is deficient in any manner, please charge any such deficiency to Deposit Account No. 23-0822.

Please acknowledge receipt by date-stamping and returning the enclosed postcard.

Respectfully submitted,

David Weiss

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 24,803

DW:ms Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date June 25, 2002 as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231.

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

Margaret Switzer

Margan! Surtzen

PATENT REEL: 013051 FRAME: 0738